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SPEAKING & WRITING 

DATE NAME APPEARANCE/PUBLICATION SUBJECT 

1966 
Feb. 

3 

7 

8 

22 

24 

26 

27 

Mar. 

1 

1 

2 

4-8 

4 

7 

7 

8 

9 

9 

14 

H. Clayton Chandler 
Son Francisco 

James I. Keller, Jr. 
Miami 
Lawrence F. Chandler 
Omaha 

Robert T, Atwood 
James W. Craft 
Thomas W. Hudson, Jr. 
Atlanta 

Ronald J. Klassen 
Omaha 

Leo C. Voet 
Cincinnati 
Frederick E. Dauterman, Jr. 
Columbus 
Eleanor Anne Greene 
Los Angeles 

Maurice S. Newman 
Executive 
Andrew C. Walsh 
New York 
Lorin H. Wilson 
Los Angeles 

Richard H. Grosse 
Pittsburgh 
Virgil F . Blank 
Honolulu 
Robert E. Thompson 
New York 
Jay M. Cook 
Miami 

Irwin S. Schulman 
Rochester 
Maurice S. Newman 
Executive 
Sidney Meyer 
New York 
Victor H. Schulte 
Saint Louis 
Clyde F. Brennan 
Houston 

Western Livestock Journal 

Miami Rotary Club 

Institute of Internal Auditors, Ak-Sar-Ben 
Chapter, Omaha 
Society of Savings and Loan Controllers, 
Atlanta, Decatur Chapter 

Brighton Preparatory School, Omaha 

National Association of Accountants, Cin­
cinnati Chapter 
North Columbus Junior Chamber of Com­
merce 
Channel 13, KCOP-TV, Los Angeles (also, 
March 5) 

Management Services 

Accounting Club, St. John's University, New 
York 
Accounting Club, University of California 
at Los Angeles 
University of West Virginia Chapter of Beta 
Alpha Psi 

Advanced Accounting Class, University of 
Hawaii, Honolulu 
Applied Management Science Subcommit­
tee of SHARE, Los Angeles 
Future Secretaries of' America, Stranahan 
High School, Miami 

Clients of Security Mutual Life Insurance 
Company of New York, Rochester Agency 
Industrial Research Institute, Inc., New York 

Women's Republican Club of Flushing, New 
York 
Intermediate Accounting Class, University 
of Missouri, Columbia 
Lockwood-Cl in ton Dr ive Rotary Club , 
Houston 

Are You Ready for the Tax Man? 

Americanism 

Cooperation between the Internal Audit De­
partment and "Outside" Auditors 
Planning Improvement of Loan Yield for 
Savings and Loan Associations 

A Career in Accounting 

New Developments in Taxation 

Tax Planning and Reporting for the Indi­
vidual 
Your Income Tax 

Evaluating Research and Development Ac­
tivities 
Selected Functions of a Tax Department 

How the Graders Look at Your CPA Exam­
ination Papers 

Questions I Would Hesitate to Ask During 
an Interview 
Auditing Records Maintained on Electronic 
Equipment 

Adjust ing Network Plans W i t h " P E R T 
SLACK BONUS'' 
Advantages of a College Education 

The Estate Tax 

The Return on Investment in Research and 
Development 
Personal Income Taxes, Federal and New 
York State 
Basic Accounting Theory and the CPA 

Management Advisory Services 

29 
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14 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

17 

17 

18 

18 

21 

21 

22 

22 

22 

22 

24 

24 

25 

25 

28 

30 

30 

Curtis L. Hoskins 
Salt Lake City 
Laurence O. Eames 
St. Louis 
Hugh A. Garnett 
Executive 
Leslie E. Greenberg 
Houston 

Richard G. LeRoy 
Chicago 
Robert G. Wright 
New York 

Leonard M. Brooke 
New Orleans 
Robert E. Egan 
Houston 
Oscar S. Gellein 
Executive 

John W. Gilbert 
Philadelphia 
Richard E. Goff 
Portland 
Joe D. McDougald 
Houston 
Edward R. Galus 
New Orelans 

Ralph W. Newkirk, Jr, 
Philadelphia 
Eben C. Cutler 
Dayton 

Colin Park 
Executive 
William B. Mansfield 
Denver 

Richard A. McManus 
Honolulu 
Malcolm M. Devore 
Executive 

James O. Funderburk 
Charlotte 
James M. Kusko 
Executive 

Edward J. McGovern 
Philadelphia 
Joseph P. Healy 
Philadelphia 
Richard C. Raupp 
Chicago 
Robert L. Kelly 
New York 
Edward J. McGovern 
Philadelphia 
Henry J. Sebastian 
Honolulu 
Kenneth W. Stringer 
Executive 
Robert D. Niemeyer 
Chicago 

Robert E. Thompson 
New York 

The Institute of Internal Auditors, Salt Lake 
City Chapter 
Missouri Senate Ways and Means Commit­
tee, Jefferson City 
Association of International Personnel Ad­
ministrators 
The National Secretaries Association, Hous­
ton Chapter 
Systems and Procedures Association, Chi­
cago South Suburban Chapter, Homewood 
NABAC, New York 

South Central Retail Controllers, New Or­
leans 
Accounting Society, University of Houston 

California CPA Society, San Francisco 
Chapter 
Stradley Tax Group, Philadelphia 

Oregon Apartment House Association, Port­
land 
Texas CPA Society, Houston Chapter 

WWL-TV Program, Internal Revenue Serv­
ice and Society of Louisiana CPAs, New 
Orleans Chapter 
Merchantville High School Seventeenth An­
nual Career Conference 
Sophomore Class, University of Dayton 

Maine Society of Publ ic Accoun tan t s , 
Augusta 
Colorado Hospital Association Mid-Confer­
ence, Denver 
The Hawaii Association of Medicare Clin­
ics, Honolulu 
Financial Executives Institute, Saint Louis 
Chapter 
WBTV Program National Association of Ac­
countants, Charlotte Chapter 
National Association of Accountants, New 
Haven Chapter 
Data Processing Management Association, 
Albany, New York 
Pennsylvania CPA Institute, Philadelphia 
Chapter 
Accountants Workshop, Associated Colleges 
of Illinois, Jacksonville, Illinois 
Systems and Procedures Association, Atlantic 
Systems Conference, New York 

University of Hawaii Accounting Club, 
Honolulu 
Missouri CPA Society, Kansas City Chapter 

University of Notre Dame, Chapter of Beta 
Alpha Psi 
New York University Executive Management 
Program (also April 5) 

Purchase Order Draft System 

State of Missouri Senate Bill No. 12 (An Act 
Relating to State Income Tax) 
U.S. Taxation of Expatriates 

Taxes and the Secretary 

Inventory Management 

Audit and Control with EDP 

Payroll Taxes 

Electronic Data Processing and the Auditor 

Recent Developments in Auditing Proce­
dures and Techniques 
Medicare and the Businessman 

Financial Management for Apartment Op­
erations 
Welcome to the Club 

Income Taxes 

Your Future as a CPA 

Opportunities in Accounting 

Linkers or Clinkers? 

Hospital Claims Procedures and Reimburse­
ment Problems Under Medicare 
Accounting Reports for Management Con­
trol in a Medical Clinic 
Doubts About the Desirability and Feasibil­
ity of Uniformity in Financial Accounting 
Federal Income Taxes 

Statistical Sampling as a Management Tool 

EDP Equipment—Lease or Buy 

"Cash-Flow" Analysis and the Funds State­
ment 
Controls Applicable to College Operations 

Purchasing vs. Leasing of Computers 

Principles of Income Tax Legislation 

Statistical Sampling 

Management Advisory Services 

Delegation 
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31 

31 

Apr. 

5 

5 

11 

14 

14 

16 

18 

19 

20 

20 

21 

21 

23 

25 

26 

26 

26 

27 

28 

29 

29 

May 

2 

Henry D. Forer 
Miami 
Joseph P. Healy 
Philadelphia 

Max A. Millett 
Phoenix 

Robert B. Egan 
Fred C. Ryan 
Houston 
Henry J. Sebastian 
Honolulu 
William J. Maryanski 
Philadelphia 
Ralph T. Bartlett 
Newark 
Michael N. Chetkovich 
San Francisco 

Mack H. Barnes, Jr. 
Atlanta 
Elmer G. Beamer 
John A. Favret 
J. Byrne Kelly 
Frank J. Otto 
Cleveland 

Kenneth E. Studdard 
Houston 
Gordon L. Murray 
Executive 

Colin Park 
Executive 
Vito G. Petruzzelli 
Chicago 
Thomas J. D. Shepherd 
Los Angeles 
Costas C. Nicolaides 
San Diego 

Charles W. Wilkins 
Kansas City 
Camillus D. Conway 
Chattanooga 
Norman R. Kerth 
New Orleans 
Benjamin E. Malone 
Birmingham 
Harold A. Buesing 
Omaha 
D. Robert Nicholson 
Rochester 

Michael N. Chetkovich 
San Francisco 
Wilbur H. Schwotzer 
Atlanta 

Robert F. Skeehan 
Chicago 

Eben C. Cutler 
Dayton 

Coral Gables Federal S&L Association, Man­
agement Workshop 
Accounting Club, Villanova University 

Chairman, CPA Section, Joint Committee of 
the Arizona CPA Society and The League of 
Arizona Cities and Towns, drafters of the 
Check List Bulletin jointly published 
Systems and Procedures Association, Houston 
Chapter 

Special Course in Small Business Adminis­
tration, University of Hawaii 
Paper Trade Association of Philadelphia 

Graduate School of Public Accounting, Rut­
gers University, Newark 
Institute of Internal Auditors, San Francisco 
Chapter 

Accounting Students, Georgia State College, 
Atlanta 
Accounting Club, University of Akron 

Texas CPA Society, Professional Develop­
ment Program 
Florida Society of CPAs, Dade County 
Chapter 

New York State CPA Society, Mid-Hudson 
Chapter, Newburgh 
Data Processing Management Association, 
Racine/Kenosha Chapter, Kenosha 
Pacific Coast Electrical and Gas Association, 
Hollywood 
Business Careers Conference, High School 
Students, San Diego County 

University of Kansas Accounting Club 

Institute of Internal Auditors, Chattanooga 

New Orleans Chapter of the Louisiana CPA 
Society 
University of Alabama Alpha Beta Chapter 
of Beta Alpha Psi 
Technical High School 

The University of Rochester Associates 

American Management Association, San 
Francisco 
American Accounting Association, South­
eastern Section 

TAXES~The Tax Magazine 

Ohio CPA Society, Dayton Chapter 

Reserve Requirements of the Federal Sav­
ings and Loan Insurance Corporation 
A Career in Public Accounting 

Check List of Procedures for Audits on Ari­
zona Cities and Towns 

Systems Analysis 

Tax Planning for Small Business 

Various Options and Methods for Filling 
Out Mercantile License Tax Returns 
Income Tax Allocation 

Relations Between Internal Auditors and In­
dependent Public Accountants. 
Standards of Professional Conduct 

Simulated conference among representatives 
of CPA firm and officials of client 

Texas Franchise Tax 

AICPA Management Services Commit tee-
Bulletins on the Nature of Management 
Services and Competence in Management 
Services 
Funds Flow Planning 

Audit Trails in Data Processing 

Relationship of Operational and Financial 
Auditing 

Public Accounting as a Career 

Uniformity in Reporting 

Qualities of Good Working Papers 

Acceptance Address as President 

Opportunities for College Graduates in Ac­
counting 
Career Opportunities in Accounting 

Estate Planning 

Relation of Public Accounting to Internal 
Auditing 
Some Current Issues in Inventory Account­
ing 

Problems of Partnerships 

Management Services 
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2 

2 

3 

4 

4 

7 

9 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

13 

13 

16 

16 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

19 

19 

19 

20 

20 

20 

20 

Henry D. Forer 
Miami 

Homer E. Sayad 
Saint Louis 
Armin C. Tufer 
Detroit 
Franklin N. McClelland 
Houston 
Norman R. Kerth 
New Orleans 
Franklin N. McClelland 
Houston 

Bruce L. Davis 
Miami 
James F. Dunn 
Houston 
Robert Brennan 
Newark 

Kostas Gussis 
Newark 
Hugh A. Garnett 
Executive 

Norbert J. Janis 
Pittsburgh 
Sheldon Richman 
Los Angeles 
Dwight A. Johnson 
Chicago 

Colin Park 
Executive 
Henry D. Forer 
Miami 

Oscar S. Gellein 
Executive 
Harry D. Baker 
Tampa 

Richard E. Goff 
Portland 
James L. McGregor 
Los Angeles 
Don A. Nelson 
Los Angeles 

Russell W. Wende 
Chicago 
Roy J. Spaulding 
Jacksonville 
Camillus D. Conway 
Chattanooga 

Barnard Swichkow 
Miami 
James D. Witte 
Houston 
William D. Gasser 
Rochester 
Robert L. McComb 
Saint Paul 
James B. Miller 
Pittsburgh 

Don A. Nelson 
Los Angeles 

Tax Conference, University of Miami 

National Conference of Electric and Gas 
Utility Accountants, New Orleans 
Michigan State University Graduate Audit­
ing Class 
Missouri CPA Society, Kansas City Chapter 

Tulane Association of Business Alumni 

Accounting Club of Lamar Institute of Tech­
nology, Beaumont, Texas 
Florida CPA Institute, Central Florida Chap­
ter, AICPA Course 
Texas CPA Society, Central Texas Chapter 

Rider College Accountants' Club, Princeton, 
New Jersey 

New York State CPA Society, New York 

Accounting Students of St. Vincent's Col­
lege, Latrobe, Pennsylvania 
Southern Arizona Estate Planning Council, 
Tucson 

Illinois CPA Society Management Services 
Seminar, Chicago 
California CPA Society, Newport, California 

Society of Savings and Loan Associations, 
Saint Louis 
Mountain States Conference of CPAs, Las 
Vegas, Nevada 
National Association of Accountants, Orlando 

70th Annual Credit Congress, National As­
sociation of Credit Management, Portland 
California CPA Society, Los Angeles Chapter 

The Society of Savings and Loan Control­
lers, St. Louis 
National Association of Accountants, Lex­
ington, Kentucky 

Florida Institute of CPAs, Jacksonville 
Chapter 

National Association of Accountants, South 
Florida Chapter, Miami 
Municipal Finance Officers Association of 
the United States and Canada, San Diego 
New York State Society of CPAs, Buffalo 
Chapter 

Minnesota Society of CPAs, Minneapolis 

Pennsylvania Institute of CPAs, Pittsburgh 
Chapter 
California CPA Society, Los Angeles Chapter 

A Comparison of Bad-Debt Reserves of 
Commercial Banks and Savings and Loan 
Associations 

An Accountant Looks at Capitalized Interest 

Practical Aspects of Statistical Sampling in 
Public Accounting Practice 
Writing Audit Reports Short Form 

Louisiana CPA Society Award 

Understanding the Auditor's Report 

Generally Accepted Auditing Standards 

Long-Form Reports 

My First Year's Experience in Public Ac­
counting 

Opportunities in the Accounting Profession 

Intercompany Pricing and Allocation of In­
come and Deductions in International Op­
erations 
Conducting an Audit 

Tax Savings Through Post Mortem Tax 
Planning 

Elements of Cost-Overhead 

Planning Resources for Training 

Bad-Debt Reserves of Savings and Loan As­
sociations 
Application of Statistical Sampling to Audit­
ing 
Internal Control as it Relates to Small Busi­
ness 
The Auditors Report: What Does It Really 
Say? 
Aerospace—Moderator Technical Session 

The Internal Auditor and the Independent 
Public Accountant as a Team 
Brokerage Accounting 

Wingding Manufacturing Company 

What is Depreciation? 

The Municipal Finance Officer as an Inter­
nal Auditor 
The CPA Examination—Its Preparation and 
the Grading Process 
Bank Audits by the CPA 

Special Reports 

Accounting Problems of Savings and Loan 
Associations 
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